Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems
COR MVI Booster Systems – March, 2013
Marcos D. Roimicher, Product Manager BS Market Segment, Product Management Department
120-20-002-0313
2
Agenda
March 2013Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
1. General Features and Benefits
2. General Technical Specifications
3. Model Number Designation
4. Performance Data
5. Detailed Technical Features / Construction Details
6. Control Panel - Features and Benefits
7. Control Panel – Technical Specifications
8. Software
9. Product Benefits / Functions
3
Features and Benefits
March 2013Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
Sizes / Series
Pressure Differential
PSIFeet
4
General Features and Benefits
Scope of Supply
• Fully self-contained, factory assembled and tested, (control functions and pressure) ready-to-connect
pressure boosted system.
• Installer simply positions the system, connects the inlet/outlet piping to the header/manifold assemblies
and wires the incoming power to the control panel.
Applications
• Pressurized water supply and water pressure boosting in residential, commercial and public buildings,
hospitals, hotels, department stores, sports facilities, and irrigation systems
o Excessively high or heavily fluctuating inlet/suction pressure will require installation of a pressure
reducing valve to maintain a constant inlet pressure level
Approved Liquids
• Potable and domestic water, chilled water, or other water
o Fluids which do not chemically or mechanically attack pump wet end materials and are free of
abrasive or fibrous matter
Excellent Commercial Pump Warranty
• 24 months from date of purchase
March 2013Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
5
General Technical Specifications
Performance
• Flow max. 420 US GPM
• Head (boost pressure) max. 540 ft (210 psi)
• Fluid temperature max. 150°F (70°C)
• Number of pumps 2, 3, or 4
• Pump rated speed 3450 RPM
• Inlet pressure max. 145 psi
• Working pressure max. 250 psi
• Header/manifold sizes 2”, 2 ½”, 3 NPT, 4” 250 psi ANSI flanged (model dependent)
• Ambient temperature max. 90°F (40°C)
• Available voltages 3 phase – 208-230, 460, 575V
March 2013Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
6
Model Number Designation
CO
• Compact Booster System
R
• Auto speed control of the current base-load pump by
frequency converter
4
• Number of Pumps
MVI
• Vertical Multi-Stage, 304SS Pump Series
8004
• 80 - Rated flow Q (US GPM) of single pump
• 04 – Number of stages of each pump
March 2013
COR-4 MVI 8004
Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
7
Performance Data
COR-2 MVI
• With pump series MVI 15 / 30 / 50 / 80
• Nominal flow range: 30 to 160 US GPM
COR-3 MVI
• With pump series MVI 15 / 30 / 50 / 80
• Nominal flow range: 40 to 240 US GPM
COR-4 MVI
• With pump series MVI 15 / 30 / 50 / 80
• Nominal flow range: 60 to 320 US GPM
March 2013Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
8
Performance Data
Boost Pressures at Nominal Flow Rate
• MVI 15 Series: 32 to 234 psi
• MVI 30 Series: 30 to 216 psi
• MVI 50 Series: 35 to 203 psi
• MVI 80 Series: 35 to 115 psi
March 2013Wilo COR MVI Booster Systems – Marcos D. Roimicher
9